MINUT 8

January 23, 1971

The Hilltown Township Supervispors met this saturday, January 23,
1971, at the Township Building, Route 113 and Oiamond St., Silverdale,
Pa. The meeting called to order by the Chdrman, Mr. Hockman, with the
requesting of the reading of the minutes of January 9, 1971.

On a motion by Mr. Frankenfield, it was reguested that the minutes
be accepted as read; the motion was seconded by Mr. Hockman.

Mr. Frankenfield made a moticn that all bills be paid, this also
seconded by Mr. Hockman.

Qur visitors were Mr. Daltonm, Mr. Cressman, reporters for the Intell
gencer and News-Herald and Morning Call reapectively. Mr. Gubelman and
Mr. Heidrich, township residents, were also present.

The Supervisors signed the preliminary plans for Byron Effrig,
two lots, 3.701 acres, located on Route 313,

There was some discussion on the cost of a variance. The Supervisor
agreed to leave the cost remain at §75 for the year 1571.

The Supervisors received from the Board of Assessment, a request
to notify Jghn L. Brinton, Harrisburg, the assessed amount of the public
utility in Hilltown Township, and the tax amount.

e reviewed the police report.

A news letter from the Oelaware River Basin UWater Resources Assoc.
invites us to a meeting to be held at the Mohonk Mountain Hguse, New
Paltz, N.Y.

The Sellersville Fire Dept. reports for the year of 1970 that they
covered five fires for Hilltown, with an estimated value of §17,080,
and a loss of §15,000,

There was some discussion of sewer needs, by the Supervisors, in
reference to the meeting attended with a group of interested business
men, who explored the idea of the possibility of sewers along the 309
area, The Supervisors have no objection.

Mr. Paul W. Meyers requested in a Zetter, for information for HXMXXH
building permits, sewage disposal and other regulations. The Secretary
is to refer him to our zoning officer,

There being no further business, on a motion by Mr. Hockman, and

seconded by Mr. Frankenfield, the meeting adjourned at 11:15 A.M.
Respectfully submitted,

J. Arthur Moyer

Secretary
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General Fund:

Receipts: Cash, gas $ .50
Leongard Linsley 9.00
R. Ulrich 5.50
Lapp & Alderfer 2.50
George Bush 7<58
Grim & Grim 5.008
Moylan Enterprises 62.25
Corp Hilltop 19.62
H.A. Berkehimer 3:633,73
Vincent Pischl 10.00
Retail Credit Corp 5.00
Harleysville I_.s 5,00
Jdohn Bielawski 5,00
Allstate Ins. 5.00
Allstate Inc. 5.00
Williams & Glantaz 5,00
John Reith 5.00
Mahlon Souder 6.07
Evelyn Wiemons 75.00
Hartzel & Bush 75,00
Alfred Krout 75.00
Thomas Conte 75.00
Grafton Biano 68.00
Doc Conlin L6,00
Regent Valley Bldr 100.00
Raymond Rosenberger 53.00
Elyse Fox 15.00
Snyder & Bradford 10.00
Ronconi Equipe 5,00

$4,391.67

Expenditures: GSmith & Wilson &

Herbert W. Cope

Fretz Music

Warren Horrocks

Bublin Service station

Provident Bookstore

Farm & Home
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Horn Quarry

tiverman Chevrolet

Hilltown Twp. Payroll 3
B,

TREASURER'S REPORT

Balance, Jan. 23, 1971

Balance, Feb. 6, 1971

$18,635.86

352,70
40,50
12.40

6.00
8.12
8.00

368,69
35.87
30.30
89,97
49,90

493,04

455,69

$18,532.04

State Fund:

Balance, Jan. 1, and to date, Feb.

6, 1971 *¥kkkkkmx

Payroll Account: Balance, Jan. 23, 1971 4§ 333.48

Receipts: Hilltown Twp. General Fund §3,493.04

Expenditures: J. Arthur Mayer $200.62 T.G.Moyer $45.72
Edward D.Mininger 228.75 S
Helen Shearer 22.51 &
Blair Boose 328.76 §2546.57
Edward Hines S51e=5
Louis Schankowitz 321.30
Paul R. Hoot 249.17 Balance, 2/6/71
Patricia wWydomimic 12.89 &
Doris L. Miller  173.41 $679.9°
Paul Frankenfield 150.34
Elmer 5. Hockman 12eeSe
Henry Yothers 87.85
Darwin Bishop 164,43
Paul Frankenfield 147.52
Elmer Hockman 125532
Henry Yothers 118.23
0. Bishop 115,84




